TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

February 11, 2021

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION ADOPTING REVISED RETENTION AND DISPOSITION SCHEDULE FOR NEW YORK LOCAL GOVERNMENT RECORDS RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEM	This Resolution adopts a new records retention and disposition schedule promulgated by New York State Archives.
ТВА	TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	leaves stockpiled at the old Town Landfill to be surplus property so they can be sold.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	This Resolution approves a list of volunteer firefighters from the Brunswick No. 1 Fire Company who have earned sufficient points to qualify for one year of service credit for 2020 under the Length of Service Award Program sponsored for that fire company by the Town.
TBA	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	This Resolution approves a list of volunteer firefighters from the Center Brunswick Fire Company who have

TBA	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	earned sufficient points to qualify for one year of service credit for 2020 under the Length of Service Award Program sponsored for that fire company by the Town.
TBA	MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2020 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	have earned sufficient points to qualify for one year of service credit for 2020 under the Length of Service Award Program sponsored for that fire company by the Town.

	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR TOWN OF BRUNSWICK HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	of a new 2021 Ford F-550 XL heavy duty truck, AirFlo dump body, Western MVP 3 plow, and all necessary hydraulics and attachments, for use by the Highway Department, from Van Bortel Ford, Inc., for a sum not to exceed \$65,335.21, under an existing Onondaga County contract.
TBA		